
LeMoyne Owen College (0) -vs- EWU (0)
2/15/2025

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Liam Prepetit (1-0)
Loss: Trae Burton (0-1)
HBP: Onterio Sealie, Ryan Meglis, Brody Ashley, Brandon Gooden, Trae Burton, Nikko Bates
PB: JC Medina (1)
 
Start: 07:45 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LeMoyne Owen College 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 6 6 2
EWU 0 6 2 0 2 20 0 30 18 1

LeMoyne Owen College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Onterio Sealie cf 3 1 1 3 1 0 1
Kai Finch ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Kevin Maya 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mason Bevelle 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Sanchez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Meglis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Norvell p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Gooden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Smith cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ibrahim Marrero c 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Napoleon Colston rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Tahj Williams 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jonathan Coleman lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Trae Burton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 5 1 6 7

2B: Napoleon Colston (1)
HR: Onterio Sealie (1); Ibrahim Marrero (1)
SF: Kai Finch (1)
SB: Onterio Sealie (1); Tahj Williams (2)
HBP: Jonathan Coleman (1)
E: Kai Finch (1); Kevin Maya (1)

EWU 30

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dave Mitchum lf 4 3 2 4 2 0 0
Dannon Smith 2b 4 3 1 4 2 0 2
Torry Jones Jr 0 5 3 3 7 0 0 2
Misael Ramos ss 4 2 2 2 2 0 3
JC Medina c 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
    Efrain  Pantoja c 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Hugo Schoening 1b 3 3 1 2 2 2 3
Erickson Matos 3b 4 3 2 1 2 0 4
Jordan Smith rf 4 6 4 2 2 0 0
Chase Morris cf 3 5 2 5 1 0 2
Nikko Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liam Prepetit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cason Shurling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 30 19 28 13 2 22

2B: Dave Mitchum (1); Torry Jones Jr (2); Misael Ramos (2); Efrain
Pantoja (1); Hugo Schoening (1); Erickson Matos (1); Jordan Smith
(2); Chase Morris (1)
3B: Jordan Smith (1)
HR: Torry Jones Jr (1); Chase Morris (1)
SB: Dannon Smith (1); Torry Jones Jr (1); Misael Ramos (1); Jordan
Smith (1); Chase Morris (1)
HBP: Dave Mitchum (1); Torry Jones Jr (1); Hugo Schoening (1);
Erickson Matos (1); Chase Morris (2)
E: Hugo Schoening (1)

LeMoyne Owen College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trae Burton (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 8 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 15 20 3 5 69
Ryan Meglis 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 10 2 2 34
Vincent Norvell 0.2 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 21
Brody Ashley 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 13
Brandon Gooden 0.1 1 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 29
Onterio Sealie 0.2 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 10 2 0 34
Totals 17 30 24 12 2 2 0 6 0 37 55 9 7 200

EWU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Prepetit (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 6 69
Cason Shurling 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Nikko Bates 1.0 2 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 5 6 1 0 25
Totals 6 6 5 1 6 0 1 1 0 27 30 7 8 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 1st LeM EWU
Sealie pops out to second baseman Smith 0 0
Finch grounds out, shortstop Ramos to first baseman Schoening 0 0
Maya grounds out, shortstop Ramos to first baseman Schoening 0 0

EWU - Bottom of 1st LeM EWU
Mitchum flies out to right fielder Colston 0 0
Smith flies out to right fielder Colston 0 0
Jones Jr doubles on a line drive to left fielder Coleman 0 0
Ramos grounds out, shortstop Finch to first baseman Maya 0 0

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 2nd LeM EWU
Bevelle strikes out swinging, Prepetit pitching 0 0
Meglis grounds out, second baseman Smith to first baseman Schoening 0 0
Lineup changed: Mitchum in at right fielder 0 0
Lineup changed: Smith in at left fielder 0 0
Marrero singles on a line drive to left fielder Smith 0 0
Colston grounds out, shortstop Ramos to first baseman Schoening 0 0

EWU - Bottom of 2nd LeM EWU
Medina hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Finch 0 0
Schoening strikes out swinging, Burton pitching 0 0
Matos grounds out, shortstop Finch to first baseman Maya 0 0
Smith singles on a line drive to center fielder Sealie. Medina scores 0 1
Morris is hit by pitch, Burton pitching 0 1
Smith steals 3rd 0 1
Morris steals 2nd 0 1
Mitchum walks, Burton pitching 0 1
Smith walks, Burton pitching. Smith scores 0 2
Jones Jr homers on a line drive to center field. Morris scores. Mitchum scores. Smith scores 0 6
Ramos walks, Burton pitching 0 6
Medina grounds out, pitcher Burton to first baseman Maya 0 6

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 3rd LeM EWU
Williams singles on a line drive to right fielder Mitchum 0 6
Coleman flies out to right fielder Mitchum 0 6
Williams steals 2nd 0 6
Sealie flies out to right fielder Mitchum 0 6
Finch hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Schoening. Williams scores 1 6
Maya grounds out, shortstop Ramos to first baseman Schoening 1 6

EWU - Bottom of 3rd LeM EWU
Schoening walks, Burton pitching 1 6
Matos flies out to center fielder Sealie 1 6
Smith doubles on a fly ball to right fielder Colston 1 6
Morris grounds out, third baseman Meglis to first baseman Maya 1 6
Mitchum singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Colston. Schoening scores. Smith scores 1 8
Smith grounds out, third baseman Meglis to first baseman Maya 1 8

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 4th LeM EWU
Bevelle flies out to right fielder Mitchum 1 8



Meglis grounds out, third baseman Matos to first baseman Schoening 1 8
Marrero homers on a fly ball to left field 2 8
Colston strikes out looking, Prepetit pitching 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

EWU - Bottom of 4th LeM EWU
Lineup changed: Meglis in at pitcher 2 8
Lineup changed: Sanchez in for extra hitter Bevelle 2 8
Lineup changed: Sanchez in at third baseman 2 8
Jones Jr grounds out, shortstop Finch to first baseman Maya 2 8
Ramos doubles on a line drive to left fielder Coleman 2 8
Ramos steals 3rd 2 8
Medina flies out to right fielder Colston 2 8
Schoening is hit by pitch, Meglis pitching 2 8
Matos grounds out, pitcher Meglis to first baseman Maya 2 8

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 5th LeM EWU
Williams singles on a line drive to right fielder Mitchum 2 8
Coleman pops out to shortstop Ramos 2 8
Williams steals 2nd 2 8
Williams advances to 3rd on passed ball 2 8
Sealie walks, Prepetit pitching 2 8
Sealie steals 2nd 2 8
Finch out on sacrifice fly to right fielder Mitchum. Williams scores 3 8
Maya strikes out swinging, Prepetit pitching 3 8

EWU - Bottom of 5th LeM EWU
Smith triples on a line drive to right fielder Colston 3 8
Morris doubles on a line drive to center fielder Sealie. Smith scores 3 9
Mitchum doubles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Coleman. Morris scores 3 10
Smith hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Maya 3 10
Jones Jr flies out to right fielder Colston 3 10
Lineup changed: Norvell in for pitcher Meglis 3 10
Smith steals 2nd 3 10
Ramos pops out in foul territory to catcher Marrero 3 10
Medina flies out to right fielder Colston 3 10

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 6th LeM EWU
Lineup changed: Shurling in for pitcher Prepetit 3 10
Sanchez grounds out, third baseman Matos to first baseman Schoening 3 10
Norvell grounds out, first baseman Schoening to pitcher Shurling 3 10
Marrero strikes out swinging, Shurling pitching 3 10

EWU - Bottom of 6th LeM EWU
Schoening walks, Norvell pitching 3 10
Matos walks, Norvell pitching 3 10
Smith walks, Norvell pitching 3 10
Lineup changed: Ashley in for pitcher Norvell 3 10
Morris is hit by pitch, Ashley pitching. Schoening scores 3 11
Matos scores on wild pitch 3 12
Smith advances to 3rd on the same pitch 3 12
Morris advances to 2nd on the same pitch 3 12
Mitchum walks, Ashley pitching 3 12
Smith walks, Ashley pitching. Smith scores 3 13
Jones Jr doubles on a line drive to right fielder Colston. Morris scores. Mitchum scores. Smith scores 3 16
Lineup changed: Gooden in for pitcher Ashley 3 16
Ramos walks, Gooden pitching 3 16



Jones Jr steals 3rd 3 16
Lineup changed: Pantoja  in for catcher Medina 3 16
Pantoja  doubles on a line drive to left fielder Coleman. Jones Jr scores 3 17
Schoening strikes out swinging, Gooden pitching 3 17
Ramos scores on wild pitch 3 18
Pantoja  advances to 3rd on the same pitch 3 18
Matos is hit by pitch, Gooden pitching 3 18
Smith walks, Gooden pitching 3 18
Morris walks, Gooden pitching. Pantoja  scores 3 19
Lineup changed: Smith in for pitcher Gooden 3 19
Lineup changed: Smith in at center fielder 3 19
Lineup changed: Sealie in at pitcher 3 19
Mitchum is hit by pitch, Sealie pitching. Matos scores 3 20
Smith singles on a ground ball to center fielder Smith. Smith scores. Morris scores 3 22
Jones Jr is hit by pitch, Sealie pitching 3 22
Ramos doubles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Coleman. Mitchum scores. Smith scores 3 24
Pantoja  flies out to center fielder Smith 3 24
Schoening doubles on a line drive to left fielder Coleman. Jones Jr scores. Ramos scores 3 26
Matos doubles on a line drive to left fielder Coleman. Schoening scores 3 27
Smith doubles on a line drive to center fielder Smith. Matos scores 3 28
Morris hits an inside the park home run on a line drive to center fielder Smith. Smith scores 3 30
Mitchum flies out to first baseman Maya 3 30

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LeMoyne Owen College - Top of 7th LeM EWU
Lineup changed: Bates in for pitcher Shurling 3 30
Colston doubles on a line drive to right fielder Mitchum 3 30
Williams pops out to second baseman Smith 3 30
Coleman is hit by pitch, Bates pitching 3 30
Balk by pitcher Bates 3 30
Sealie homers on a line drive to left field. Colston scores. Coleman scores 6 30
Finch strikes out looking, Bates pitching 6 30
Maya strikes out swinging, Bates pitching 6 30

EWU - Bottom of 7th LeM EWU


